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NOTICE OF CHANGE OF FIRM NAME 

 
Counsel for Utah Association of Energy Users, Phillip J. Russell, is now associated with 

the law firm of JAMES DODGE RUSSELL & STEPHENS P.C.  Please send all future notices to the 

following: 

 Phillip J. Russell 
 JAMES DODGE RUSSELL & STEPHENS PC 
 10 West Broadway, Suite 400 
 Salt Lake City, Utah 84101 
 prussell@jdrslaw.com   
 

DATED this 31st day of March, 2020. 

Respectfully submitted, 

By:   
       Phillip J. Russell 
       JAMES DODGE RUSSELL & STEPHENS P.C. 
 
       Attorneys for UAE 
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Certificate of Service 
Docket No. 19-035-42 

 
I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by email this 31st 

day of March, 2020 on the following: 
 
ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER 
Jacob McDermott jacob.mcdermott@pacificorp.com  
Emily Wegener emily.wegener@pacificorp.com 
Jana Saba  jana.saba@pacificorp.com 

Datarequest@pacificorp.com 
   utahdockets@pacificorp.com 
 
DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES   
Chris Parker   chrisparker@utah.gov 
William Powell  wpowell@utah.gov 
Patricia Schmid  pschmid@agutah.gov 
Justin Jetter   jjetter@agutah.gov 
   dpudatarequest@utah.gov 
                 
OFFICE OF CONSUMER SERVICES 
Michele Beck   mbeck@utah.gov 
Cheryl Murray  cmurray@utah.gov 
Steven Snarr  ssnarr@agutah.gov 
Robert Moore   rmoore@agutah.gov           
 
WESTERN RESOURCE ADVOCATES 
Sophie Hayes  sophie.hayes@westernresources.org 
Nancy Kelly  nkelly@westernresources.org 
Steven S. Michel smichel@westernresource.org 
 
NUCOR STEEL-UTAH 
Peter J. Mattheis pjm@smxblaw.com 
Eric J. Lacey  ejl@smxblaw.com 
Jeremy R. Cook jcook@cohnekinghorn.com 
 
UTAH CLEAN ENERGY 
Hunter Holman hunter@utahcleanenergy.org 
 
 
 
 

 /s/ Phillip J. Russell    


